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SYKJ60NO3

B FEATURES

® 30V/60A
RDS(ON)= 9mQ typ@ VGS=10V
RDS(ON)= 11.5mQ typ@ VGS=4.5V

® Lead free and Green Device Available

B Application
® |oad Switch

B PIN DESCRIPTION

=

Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Paramet

Symbol er Maximum |Unit
Voss |Drain-to-Source Voltage 30 V
Vess |Gate-to-Source Voltage +20 V
Tc=25°C 60 A
ID  |Continuous Drain Current Te=100°C 37 A

lop Pulsed Drain Current Tc=25°C 135 A
PD |Maximum Power Dissipation Tc=25°C 54 W
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SYKJ60NO3
Tc=100°C 21
Junction & Storage Temperature
T,, Tste |Range -55~150 °C
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Typical | Unit
RBjc  |Thermal Resistance-Junction to Case 2.3 °C/W
RBja [Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient 62.5

Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Symbol | Parameter | Test Conditions | Min. | Typ | Max. | Unit
Static Characteristics
BVoss  |Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage  |Ves=0V,Ip=250uA 30 — — V
| e Uit D e e | L
0S8 ero Gate Voltage Drain Curren T,285°C| — — 10 uA
Vesiny  |Gate Threshold Voltage Vps=Ves,Ip=250uA 1 1.7 3 V
less Gate Leakage Current Ves=+20V, Vps=0V — — +100 | nA
Ves=10V, Ip=15A 8.5 10
RDS(on)1 Drain-Source On-Resistance Vas=4.5V. Ip=15A o 12 15 mQ
Diode Characteristics
Vsp! Diode Forward Voltage Isp=15A,Vas=0V — 0.88 1.3 V
Is Diode Continuous Forward Current 55 A
fr Reverse Recovery Time IF=15A, — 23 ns
Qr Reverse Recovery Charge dl/di=100A/us — 15 nC
Dynamic Characteristics®
. Ves=0V, Vps=0V,
Re Gate Resistance Frequency=1MHz — 1:5 — Q
Ciss Input Capamtance Vas=0V. Vps=30V — 920
Coss Output Capacitance _ — 187 pF
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance Frequency=1MHz — 130
tagom Turn-On Dfalay Tlme Voo=15V. R.=30Q — 15
tr Turn-On Rise Time o= 1EA. Vao=10V — 25 e |
taor) _|Turn-Off Delay Time e — | 0 02
t Tumn-Off Fall Time Re=60 — | 17
Gate Charge Characteristics”
Qq Total Gate Charge — 22
Vps=15V Vgs=10V
Qgs Gate-to-Source Charge o e — 5 nC
Qgd Gate-to-Drain Charge Ip=15A — 6.5 |

Note: 1: Pulse test; pulse width £ 300ns, duty cycle = 2%.
2: Guaranteed by design, not subject to production testing.
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Typical Operating Characteristics

Ip, Drain-To-Source Current(A)

Normalized Drain to Source

Ves , Gate-To-Source Voltage(V)

50

40

30

20

10

20
1.8
1.6
14
1.2
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4

10

Qutput Characteristics

q P VGS =10V
| ves-rv
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Vos, Drain-To-Source Voltage(V)
On-Resistance VS Temperature
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Ts, Junction Temperature(°C)
Gate charge Characteristics
V=15V /
I =20A
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Qg , Total Gate Charge{nC)

lp, Drain-To-Source Current(A)

C, Capacitance(pF)

Is , Source Current(A)
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Transfer Characteristics

Ves, Gate-To-Source Voltage(V)
Capacitance Characteristic
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Vos, Drain-To-Source Voltage(V)
Source-Drain Diode Forward Voltage
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Vso, Source-To-Drain Voltage(V)
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